A
14
Group Outside Diameter Nominal Bore Ordering Codes Dimensions
S
TA
U
FF
D

A
17
Group Outside Diameter Ordering Codes Dimensions
S
TA
U
FF
D
IN
Pipe / Tube Clamp Assembly Clamp Body NRC Insert (mm/in)
Ø D1 (Clamp Body +
(mm) (in) NRC Insert) (2 Clamp Halves) (2 Insert Halves) ØD2 ØD3 L1 L2 H Width
2 2
6 206-PP-NRC
2-PP-NRC
RI-NRC-6-2
25 26 42 26 32 30
8 5/16 208-PP-NRC RI-NRC-8-2
10 210-PP-NRC RI-NRC-10-2
.98 1.02 1.65 1.02 1.26 1.18
12 212-PP-NRC RI-NRC-12-2
12,7 1/2 212.7-PP-NRC RI-NRC-12.7-2
3 3
14 314-PP-NRC
3-PP-NRC
RI-NRC-14-3
28 29 50 33 35,5 30
15 315-PP-NRC RI-NRC-15-3
1.10 1.14 1.97 1.30 1.40 1.18
16 5/8 316-PP-NRC RI-NRC-16-3
4 4
18 418-PP-NRC
4-PP-NRC
RI-NRC-18-4 34 35 59 40 41,5 30
20 420-PP-NRC RI-NRC-20-4 1.34 1.38 2.32 1.57 1.63 1.18
5 5
21,3 521.3-PP-NRC
5-PP-NRC
RI-NRC-21.3-5
49 50 71 52 56,5 30
22 7/8 522-PP-NRC RI-NRC-22-5
25 525-PP-NRC RI-NRC-25-5
26,9 526.9-PP-NRC RI-NRC-26.9-5
1.93 1.97 2.80 2.05 2.22 1.18
28 528-PP-NRC RI-NRC-28-5
30 530-PP-NRC RI-NRC-30-5
32 1-1/4 532-PP-NRC RI-NRC-32-5
6 6
33,7 633.7-PP-NRC
6-PP-NRC
RI-NRC-33.7-6
60 61 86 66 64,5 30
35 635-PP-NRC RI-NRC-35-6
38 1-1/2 638-PP-NRC RI-NRC-38-6
2.36 2.40 3.39 2.60 2.54 1.18
40 640-PP-NRC RI-NRC-40-6
42 642-PP-NRC RI-NRC-42-6
  * * *
*
*
*

*
W4
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B S H ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)
1 0
M6 58 24,5 44 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-1-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 2.28 .96 1.73 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-1-U-W2
1A 1
M6 64 20 50 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-1A-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 2.52 .79 1.97 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-1A-U-W2
2 2
M6 70 26 56 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-2-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 2.76 1.02 2.20 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-2-U-W2
3 3
M6 78 33 64 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-3-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 3.07 1.30 2.52 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-3-U-W2
4 4
M6 87 40 73 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-4-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 3.43 1.57 2.87 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-4-U-W2
5 5
M6 100 52 86 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-5-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 3.94 2.05 3.39 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-5-U-W2
6 6
M6 115 66 100 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-6-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 4.53 2.60 3.94 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 SPV-6-U-W2
7 7
M6 150 94 136 30 5 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-7-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 5.91 3.70 5.35 1.18 .20 .26 .47 .26 SPV-7-U-W2
8 8
M6 178 120 162 30 5 6,5 12 6,5 SPV-8-M-W2
1/4–20 UNC 7.01 4.72 6.38 1.18 .20 .26 .47 .26 SPV-8-U-W2
   * * * *
*
*
*  M

*
W4
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B S H ØD (Standard Options)
1 0
M6 314 31 31 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-1-31-10-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 12.36 1.22 1.22 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-1-31-10-U-W1
1A 1
M6 373 20 37 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-1A-37-10-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 14.69 .79 1.46 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-1A-37-10-U-W1
2 2
M6 442 26 44 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-2-44-10-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 17.40 1.02 1.73 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-2-44-10-U-W1
3 3
M6 521 33 52 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-3-52-10-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 20.51 1.30 2.05 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-3-52-10-U-W1
4 4
M6 300 40 60 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-4-60-5-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 11.81 1.57 2.36 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-4-60-5-U-W1
5 5
M6 378 52 75 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-5-75-5-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 14.88 2.05 2.95 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-5-75-5-U-W1
6 6
M6 450 66 90 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-6-90-5-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 17.72 2.60 3.54 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-6-90-5-U-W1
* * * * * *
*
*
*

A
22
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 B1 B2 S H ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)
1 0
M6 30 14 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-1-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.18 .55 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-1-U-W1
1A 1
M6 36 20 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-1A-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.26 .79 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-1A-U-W1
2 2
M6 42 26 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-2-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.65 1.02 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-2-U-W1
3 3
M6 50 33 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-3-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.97 1.30 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-3-U-W1
4 4
M6 60 40 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-4-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 2.36 1.57 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-4-U-W1
5 5
M6 70 52 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-5-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 2.76 2.05 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-5-U-W1
6 6
M6 88 66 30 30 3 6,5 12 6,5 WSP-6-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 3.46 2.60 1.18 1.18 .12 .26 .47 .26 WSP-6-U-W1
   * * * *
*
*
*  M
   U
*
W4
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 B S H1 H2 ØD (Standard Options)
1A 1
M6 48 20 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-1A-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.89 .79 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-1A-U-W1
2 2
M6 54 26 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-2-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 2.13 1.02 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-2-U-W1
3 3
M6 62 33 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-3-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 2.44 1.30 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-3-U-W1
4 4
M6 71 40 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-4-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 2.80 1.57 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-4-U-W1
5 5
M6 85 52 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-5-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 3.35 2.05 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-5-U-W1
6 6
M6 98 66 30 3 13 6,5 12 BSP-6-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 3.86 2.60 1.18 .12 .52 .26 .47 BSP-6-U-W1
   * * * *
*
*
*  M

   U
*
Number of Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
Weld Nuts Thread G L3 L4 B S H ØD (Standard Options)
6
M6 26 156 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-156-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.02 6.14 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-156-U-W1
9
M6 26 234 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-234-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.02 9.21 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-234-U-W1
12
M6 26 312 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-312-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.02 12.28 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-312-U-W1
15
M6 26 390 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-390-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.02 15.35 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-390-U-W1
20
M6 26 520 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-520-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.02 20.47 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-520-U-W1
27
M6 26 700 30 4 6,5 12 RAP-MGR-25-700-M-W1
1/4–20 UNC 1.02 27.55 1.18 .16 .26 .47 RAP-MGR-25-700-U-W1
L3
L3
L3
L3

*
W4
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 min. Hex (Standard Options)
1 0
M6 34 20 12 11 AF-1-M-W3
1/4–20 UNC 1.34 .79 .47 .43 AF-1-U-W3
1A 1
M6 34 20 12 11 AF-1A-M-W3
1/4–20 UNC 1.34 .79 .47 .43 AF-1A-U-W3
2 2
M6 40 25 12 11 AF-2-M-W3
1/4–20 UNC 1.57 .98 .47 .43 AF-2-U-W3
3 3

40
B
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B S H Thread G ØD1 (Standard Options)
3S 1
74 33 30 8 8  M10  18 SPAL-3S-M-W2
2.91 1.30 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAL-3S-U-W2
4S 2
86 45 30 8 8  M10  18 SPAL-4S-M-W2
3.39 1.77 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAL-4S-U-W2
5S 3
100 60 30 8 8  M10  18 SPAL-5S-M-W2
3.94 2.36 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAL-5S-U-W2
6S 4
140 90 45 10 8  M12  20 SPAL-6S-M-W2
5.51 3.54 1.77 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 SPAL-6S-U-W2
7S 5
180 122 60 10 12  M16  24 SPAL-7S-M-W2
7.09 4.80 2.36 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 SPAL-7S-U-W2
8S 6
226 168 80 15 18  M20  30 SPAL-8S-M-W1
8.90 6.61 3.15 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 SPAL-8S-U-W1
9S 7
270 205 90 15 21  M24  35 SPAL-9S-M-W1
10.63 8.07 3.54 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 SPAL-9S-U-W1
10S 8
340 265 120 25 21  M30  45 SPAL-10S-M-W1
13.39 10.43 4.72 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 SPAL-10S-U-W1
11S 9
520 395 160 30 38  M30  50 SPAL-11S-M-W1
20.47 15.55 6.30 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAL-11S-U-W1
12S 10
680 534 180 30 38  M30  50 SPAL-12S-M-W1
27.16 21.02 7.09 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAL-12S-U-W1
  * * * *
*
*
*  M

*
W4
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN L1 L2 B1 B2 S H Thread G ØD1 (Standard Options)
3S 1
74 33 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 SPAS-3S-M-W2
2.91 1.30 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAS-3S-U-W2
4S 2
86 45 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 SPAS-4S-M-W2
3.39 1.77 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAS-4S-U-W2
5S 3
100 60 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 SPAS-5S-M-W2
3.94 2.36 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 SPAS-5S-U-W2
6S 4
140 90 90 46 10 8  M12  20 SPAS-6S-M-W2
5.51 3.54 3.54 1.81 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 SPAS-6S-U-W2
7S 5
180 122 120 61 10 12  M16  24 SPAS-7S-M-W2
7.09 4.80 4.72 2.40 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 SPAS-7S-U-W2
8S 6
226 168 160 81 15 18  M20  30 SPAS-8S-M-W1
8.90 6.61 6.61 3.19 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 SPAS-8S-U-W1
9S 7
270 205 180 91 15 21  M24  35 SPAS-9S-M-W1
10.63 8.07 7.09 3.58 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 SPAS-9S-U-W1
10S 8
340 265 240 121 25 21  M30  45 SPAS-10S-M-W1
13.39 10.43 9.45 4.78 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 SPAS-10S-U-W1
11S 9
520 395 324 166 30 38  M30  50 SPAS-11S-M-W1
20.47 15.55 12.76 6.54 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAS-11S-U-W1
12S 10
680 534 364 186 30 38  M30  50 SPAS-12S-M-W1
27.16 21.02 14.33 7.32 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 SPAS-12S-U-W1
L 2
ø D 1
H
L 1
B1B2
S
G
B
L 2
ø D 1
G
H
L 1
S
B
41
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 S H Thread G ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)
3S 1
113 33 85 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAS-DUEB-3S-M-W2
4.45 1.30 3.35 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAS-DUEB-3S-U-W2
4S 2
125 45 97 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAS-DUEB-4S-M-W2
4.92 1.77 3.82 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAS-DUEB-4S-U-W2
5S 3
140 60 112 60 30,5 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAS-DUEB-5S-M-W2
5.51 2.36 4.41 2.36 1.20 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAS-DUEB-5S-U-W2
6S 4
187 90 155 90 46 10 8  M12  20 16 SPAS-DUEB-6S-M-W2
7.36 3.54 6.10 3.54 1.81 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 .62 SPAS-DUEB-6S-U-W2
7S 5
238 122 198 120 61 10 12  M16  24 21 SPAS-DUEB-7S-M-W2
9.37 4.80 7.80 4.72 2.40 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 .83 SPAS-DUEB-7S-U-W2
8S 6
309 168 259 160 81 15 18  M20  30 26 SPAS-DUEB-8S-M-W1
12.17 6.61 10.20 6.61 3.19 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 1.02 SPAS-DUEB-8S-U-W1
9S 7
370 205 310 180 91 15 21  M24  35 31 SPAS-DUEB-9S-M-W1
14.57 8.07 12.20 7.09 3.58 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-9S-U-W1
10S 8
460 265 400 240 121 25 21  M30  45 31 SPAS-DUEB-10S-M-W1
18.11 10.43 15.75 9.45 4.78 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-10S-U-W1
11S 9
590 395 530 324 166 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAS-DUEB-11S-M-W1
23.23 15.55 20.87 12.76 6.54 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-11S-U-W1
12S 10
750 534 690 364 186 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAS-DUEB-12S-M-W1
29.53 21.02 27.17 14.33 7.32 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAS-DUEB-12S-U-W1
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN L1 L2 L3 B S H Thread G ØD1 ØD2 (Standard Options)
3S 1
113 33 85 30 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAL-DUEB-3S-M-W2
4.45 1.30 3.35 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAL-DUEB-3S-U-W2
4S 2
125 45 97 30 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAL-DUEB-4S-M-W2
4.92 1.77 3.82 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAL-DUEB-4S-U-W2
5S 3
140 60 112 30 8 8  M10  18 13 SPAL-DUEB-5S-M-W2
5.51 2.36 4.41 1.18 .31 .31 3/8–16 UNC .71 .51 SPAL-DUEB-5S-U-W2
6S 4
187 90 155 45 10 8  M12  20 16 SPAL-DUEB-6S-M-W2
7.36 3.54 6.10 1.77 .39 .31 7/16–14 UNC .78 .62 SPAL-DUEB-6S-U-W2
7S 5
238 122 198 60 10 12  M16  24 21 SPAL-DUEB-7S-M-W2
9.37 4.80 7.80 2.36 .39 .47 5/8–11 UNC .94 .83 SPAL-DUEB-7S-U-W2
8S 6
309 168 259 80 15 18  M20  30 26 SPAL-DUEB-8S-M-W1
12.17 6.61 10.20 3.15 .59 .71 3/4–10 UNC 1.18 1.02 SPAL-DUEB-8S-U-W1
9S 7
370 205 310 90 15 21  M24  35 31 SPAL-DUEB-9S-M-W1
14.57 8.07 12.20 3.54 .59 .83 7/8–9 UNC 1.38 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-9S-U-W1
10S 8
460 265 400 120 25 21  M30  45 31 SPAL-DUEB-10S-M-W1
18.11 10.43 15.75 4.72 .98 .83 1-1/8–7 UNC 1.77 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-10S-U-W1
11S 9
590 395 530 160 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAL-DUEB-11S-M-W1
23.23 15.55 20.87 6.30 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-11S-U-W1
12S 10
750 534 690 180 30 38  M30  50 31 SPAL-DUEB-12S-M-W1
29.53 21.02 27.17 7.09 1.18 1.50 1-1/4–7 UNC 1.97 1.22 SPAL-DUEB-12S-U-W1
Design for STAUFF Group 10S to 12S
L 2
B1
L 3

42
B
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN ØD1 ØD2 H1 H2 H3 Thread G (Standard Options)
3S 1
17,8 24 21 7,6 7,4  M10 GMV-3-5S-M-W3
4S 2
.70 .94 .83 .30 .29 3/8–16 UNC GMV-3-5S-U-W3
5S 3
6S 4
19,8 24 23 8,8 8,8  M12  GMV-6S-M-W3
.78 .94 .91 .35 .35 7/16–14 UNC GMV-6S-U-W3
ø D1
G
H2
H1

*
W4
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes (Standard Options)
STAUFF DIN B1 B2 H S Length of Rail: 1 m / 3.28 ft Length of Rail: 2 m / 6.56 ft
3S 1
40 13 22 5
STSV -1M-W1 STSV -2M-W1
4S 2
5S 3
1.57 .51 .86 .19
6S 4
  * * *
*   STSV
*
*
B
43
  * * * *
*
*
*  M
   U
*
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 (Standard Options)
3S 1
M10 22 35 38 22 20,5 9,2 5,5 27,5 CRA-3-5S-M-W3
4S 2
3/8–16 UNC .87 1.38 1.50 .87 .81 .36 .22 1.08 CRA-3-5S-U-W3
5S 3
6S 4
M12 21,5 35 45 25 19 9,2 5 27,5 CRA-6S-M-W3
7/16–14 UNC .85 1.38 1.77 .98 .75 .36 .20 1.08 CRA-6S-U-W3
Group Hexagon Head Bolts AS (used with Cover Plates DPAL or DPAS) Socket Cap Screws IS (used without Cover Plates DPAL or DPAS)
STAUFF DIN Metric ISO thread Metric ISO thread
3S 1 M10 x 40 3/8–16 UNC x 1-1/2 M10 x 25 3/8–16 UNC x 1
4S 2 M10 x 55 3/8–16 UNC x 2-1/4 M10 x 40 3/8–16 UNC x 1-1/2

C
55
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN L B S H ØD Thread G (Standard Options)
1D 1
37 30 3 6,5 12 M6 SP-1D-M-W2
1.46 1.18 .12 .26 .47 1/4–20 UNC SP-1D-U-W2
2D 2
55 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-2D-M-W2
2.17 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-2D-U-W2
3D 3
70 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-3D-M-W2
2.76 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-3D-U-W2
4D 4
85 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-4D-M-W2
3.35 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-4D-U-W2
5D 5
110 30 5 6 14 M8 SP-5D-M-W2
4.33 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC SP-5D-U-W2
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN L1 L2 L3 B S H ØD Thread G (Standard Options)
1D 1
196 40 18 30 3 6,5 12 M6 RAP-1D-40-5-M-W1
7.72 1.57 .71 1.18 .12 .26 .47 1/4–20 UNC RAP-1D-40-5-U-W1
2D 2
288 58 28 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-2D-58-5-M-W1
11.34 2.28 1.10 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-2D-58-5-U-W1
3D 3
358 72 35 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-3D-72-5-M-W1
14.09 2.83 1.37 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-3D-72-5-U-W1
4D 4
444 90 42 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-4D-90-5-M-W1
17.48 3.54 1.65 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-4D-90-5-U-W1
5D 5
558 112 55 30 5 6 14 M8 RAP-5D-112-5-M-W1
21.97 4.41 2.16 1.18 .20 .24 .55 5/16–18 UNC RAP-5D-112-5-U-W1
S
L
B
H G

   U
*
Group Dimensions (mm/in) Ordering Codes
STAUFF DIN Thread G L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 (Standard Options)
1D 1
M6 21 35 40 16 19 6 5,5 20,5 CRA-1-8/1D-M-W3
1/4–20 UNC .83 1.38 1.57 .63 .75 .24 .22 .81 CRA-1-8/1D-U-W3
2D 2
M8 21 35 38 53 19 9 5,5 23,5 CRA-2-3D-M-W3
3D 3
5/16–18 UNC .83 1.38 1.50 2.09 .75 .35 .22 .93 CRA-2-3D-U-W3
4D 4
M8 21 35 38 80 19 9 5,5 23,5 CRA-4-5D-M-W3
5D 5
5/16–18 UNC .83 1.38 1.50 3.15 .75 .3 .22 .93 CRA-4-5D-U-W3
HALFEN HILTI UNISTRUT® STAUFF (Cushion Clamp Series)
HM 41/41 MQ-21, MQ-41, MQ-52, MQ-72 P1000, P1000T, P1000V, P1000VT, P1001 SCS-048-1-PL, SCS-048-1-GR
HZA 41/22 MQ-21U, MQ-41U, MQ-72U P2000, P2000T SCS-120-1-PL, SCS-120-1-GR
HZM 41/41 MQ-21D, MQ-41D, MQ-52-72D P3003, P3003T, P3300V, P3300VT, P3301 See page 149 for technical information.